

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

CCP(S) No. 445/2019

Tsering Dawa and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Ghulam Nabi Tak, Assistant Labour
Commissioner and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.11.2023.

Since, the instant contempt petition has been filed alleging non-compliance of the interim order passed by this Court, Registry is directed to list this contempt petition along with main i.e. OWP No. 510/2019.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu:
24.11.2023
Neha-1