

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP (S) No. 445/2019 in
OWP No. 510/2019**

Tsering Dawa & Anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

**Ghulam Nabi Tak Assistant
Labour Commissioner & Anr.**

....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

08.11.2025

1. Due to sad demise of Mr. Abhinav Sambyal, Advocate, Bar has chosen to abstain from work.
2. List on **03.02.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
08.11.2025
Asif Tantray**