

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 445/2019 in
OWP No. 510/2019

Tsering Dawa and Others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

Ghulam Nabi Tak Assistant Labour
Commissioner and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

1. The petitioner herein has alleged non-compliance of an interim order dated 02.04.23019 passed in OWP No. 510/2019 titled, "*Tsering Dawa and Others vs. State Th. Chief Executive Officer, Leh and Others*".
2. Perusal of the record reveals that main petition itself stands disposed of by this Court vide order 14.07.2020.
3. Since the main petition has already been disposed of by this Court on 14.07.2020, as such, nothing survives in the instant contempt petition and the proceedings in contempt petition are, accordingly, *closed*.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
06.05.2026
Manik